H3C S6520X-EI Series
Enhanced 10GE Switches
Release Date:       Dec, 2023
New H3C Technologies Co., Limited
H3C S6520X-EI Series Enhanced 10GE Switches
1
Product Overview
H3C S6520X-EI Series Switches—Industry-leading high performance and scalable 10GE access switching

Product ID Product Description
LS-6520X-30QC-EI-GL H3C S6520X-30QC-EI L3 Ethernet Switch (24SFP Plus+2QSFP Plus+2Slot), No Power
LS-6520X-54QC-EI-GL H3C S6520X-54QC-EI L3 Ethernet Switch (48SFP Plus+2QSFP Plus+2Slot), No Power
LS-6520X-30HC-EI-GL H3C S6520X-30HC-EI L3 Ethernet Switch (24SFP Plus+2QSFP28+2Slot), No Power
LS-6520X-54HC-EI-GL H3C S6520X-54HC-EI L3 Ethernet Switch (48SFP Plus+2QSFP28+2Slot), No Power
LS-6520X-30HF-EI H3C S6520X-30HF-EI L3 Ethernet Switch (24SFP Plus+6QSFP28), No Power
LS-6520X-54HF-EI H3C S6520X-54HF-EI L3 Ethernet Switch (48SFP Plus+6QSFP28), No Power
LS-6520X-54HC-UPWR-EI H3C S6520X-54HC-UPWR-EI, L3 Ethernet Switch(24*10GBase-T(PoE++)
+4*QSFP28+1E-Slot+1Slot), (Without Power Supplies)
Fan
LSWM1FANSCE Ethernet Switch Fan Module(Power to Port Airflow)
LSWM1FANSCBE Ethernet Switch Fan Module(Port to Power Airflow)
LSPM1FANSA-SN H3C Fan Module (Fan Panel Side Intake Airflow)
LSPM1FANSB-SN H3C Fan Module (Fan Panel Side Exhaust Airflow)
Power supply
PSR250-12A-GL 250W AC Power Supply Module
PSR250-12A1-GL 250W AC Power Supply Module
PSR450-12D 450W DC Power Supply Module
PSR180-12A-F 180W Asset-Manageable AC Power Supply Module (Power Panel Side Intake Airflow)
PSR180-12A-B 180W Asset-Manageable AC Power Supply Module (Power Panel Side Exhaust
Airflow)
PSR180-12D-B 180W Asset-Manageable DC Power Supply
PSR600-54A-B 600W AC Power Supply module (only for S6520X-54HC-UPWR-EI)
H3C S6520X-EI Series Enhanced 10GE Switches
28
PSR920-54A-B 920W AC Power Supply module (only for S6520X-54HC-UPWR-EI)
PSR1600-54A-B 1600W AC Power Supply module (only for S6520X-54HC-UPWR-EI)
Modules
LSWM124SFPP 24 Ports SFP Plus Ethernet Optical Interface Module (only for S6520X-54HC-UPWR-
EI)
LSWM124MUPWR 24 Ports 1G/2.5G/5G/10G BASE-T PoE++ Ethernet Copper Interface Module (only for
S6520X-54HC-UPWR-EI)
LSWM2QP2P 2-Port 40G QSFP Plus Interface Card
LSWM2SP2PB 2-Port 10G SFP Plus Ethernet Optical Interface Module
LSWM2SP4PB 4-Port 10G SFP Plus Ethernet Optical Interface Module
LSWM2MGT8P 8-Port 1/2.5/5G BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interface Module
LSWM2XMGT8P 8-Port 1/2.5/5/10G BASE-T Ethernet Copper Interface Module
LSWM2ZSP2P 2-Port 25G SFP28 Ethernet Optical Interface Module
LSWM2SP8P 8-Port 10G SFP Plus Interface Card
LSWM4SP8PM 8-Port 10G SFP Plus with MACSec Interface Module
LSWM2ZSP8P 8-Port 25G SFP28 Interface Module
LSWM2ZQP2P 2-Port 100G QSFP28 Interface Module
Wireless license
LIS-WX-128-BE Enhanced Access Controller License,128 APs
LIS-WX-32-BE Enhanced Access Controller License,32 APs
LIS-WX-16-BE Enhanced Access Controller License,16 APs
LIS-WX-8-BE Enhanced Access Controller License,8 APs
LIS-WX-1-BE Enhanced Access Controller License,1 AP
Transceivers
SFP-GE-SX-MM850-A 1000BASE-SX SFP Transceiver, Multi-Mode (850nm, 550m, LC)
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310-A 1000BASE-LX SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1310nm, 10km, LC)
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1310 1000BASE-LH40 SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1310nm, 40km, LC)
SFP-GE-LH40-SM1550 1000BASE-LH40 SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1550nm, 40km, LC)
SFP-GE-LH80-SM1550 1000BASE-LH80 SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1550nm, 80km, LC)
SFP-GE-LH100-SM1550 1000BASE-LH100 SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (1550nm, 100km, LC)
SFP-GE-LX-SM1310-BIDI 1000BASE-LX BIDI SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (TX1310/RX1490, 10km, LC)
SFP-GE-LX-SM1490-BIDI 1000BASE-LX BIDI SFP Transceiver, Single Mode (TX1490/RX1310, 10km, LC)
H3C S6520X-EI Series Enhanced 10GE Switches
29
SFP-GE-T 1000BASE-T SFP
SFP-10GE-T SFP+ 10GE Copper Interface Transceiver Module (Cat6a/Cat7,30m, RJ45)
SFP-XG-LH40-SM1550 SFP+ Module (1550nm,40km, LC)
SFP-XG-LX-SM1310-E SFP+ Module (1310nm,10km, LC)
SFP-XG-SX-MM850-E SFP+ Module (850nm,300m, LC)
SFP-25G-SR-MM850 25G SFP28 Optical Transceiver Module (850nm,100m,SR,MM,LC)
QSFP-40G-LR4-WDM1300 40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ Optical Transceiver Module
QSFP-40G-CSR4-MM850 QSFP+ 40GBASE Optical Transceiver Module (850nm,300m,CSR4,Support 40G to
4*10G)
QSFP-40G-SR4-MM850 QSFP+ 40GBASE Optical Transceiver Module (850nm,100m, SR4,Support 40G to
4*10G)
QSFP-100G-SR4-MM850 100G QSFP28 Optical Transceiver Module (850nm,100m OM4,SR4,MPO)
QSFP-100G-LR4-WDM1300 100G QSFP28 Optical Transceiver Module(1310nm,10km,LR4,WDM,LC)
QSFP-100G-LR4L-WDM1300 100G QSFP28 Optical Transceiver Module (1310nm,2km,LR4L,CWDM4,LC)
Cables
CAB-CON-1.8m Single Cable, Console Serial Port Cable,1.8m,D9F,28UL20276(4P)(P296U),MPH-8P8C
LSWM1STK SFP+ Cable 0.65m
LSWM2STK SFP+ Cable 1.2m
LSWM3STK SFP+ Cable 3m
SFP-25G-D-CAB-1M 25G SFP28 to 25G SFP28 1m Passive Cable
SFP-25G-D-CAB-3M 25G SFP28 to 25G SFP28 3m Passive Cable
SFP-25G-D-CAB-5M 25G SFP28 to 25G SFP28 5m Passive Cable
LSWM1QSTK0 40G QSFP+ Cable 1m
LSWM1QSTK1 40G QSFP+ Cable 3m
LSWM1QSTK2 40G QSFP+ Cable 5m
LSWM1QSTK3 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ Cable 1m
LSWM1QSTK4 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ Cable 3m
LSWM1QSTK5 40G QSFP+ to 4x10G SFP+ Cable 5m
QSFP-100G-D-CAB-1M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 1m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-D-CAB-3M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 3m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-D-CAB-5M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 5m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-4SFP-25G-CAB- 100G QSFP28 to 4x25G SFP28 1m Passive Cable
H3C S6520X-EI Series Enhanced 10GE Switches
30
1M
QSFP-100G-4SFP-25G-CAB-
3M
100G QSFP28 to 4x25G SFP28 3m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-4SFP-25G-CAB-
5M
100G QSFP28 to 4x25G SFP28 5m Passive Cable
QSFP-100G-D-AOC-7M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 7m Active Optical Cable
QSFP-100G-D-AOC-10M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 10m Active Optical Cable
QSFP-100G-D-AOC-20M 100G QSFP28 to 100G QSFP28 20m Active Optical Cable
OP-MPO8-8LC-10-M Fiber Connector,MPO(8 core)/PC,8LC/PC(0.5m),Multimode(OM3),3.0mm,10.0m
OP-MPO8-MPO8-10-M Fiber connector,MPO(8 core)/PC,MPO(8 core)/PC,Multimode(OM3),3.0mm,10.0m
OP-MPO8-MPO8-50-M Fiber connector,MPO(8 core)/PC,MPO(8 core)/PC,Multimode(OM3),3.0mm,50.0m
OP-MPO8-MPO8-100-M Fiber connector,MPO(8 core)/PC,MPO(8 core)/PC,Multimode(OM3),3.0mm,100.0m